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       CHRISTMAS 
 
With Christmas approaching, it is a busy time in school. Please find below a list of all the activities and events: 
 
Monday 2nd December:  Children may start bringing in Christmas cards, please label with children’s names 

and classes and put into the post boxes. 
Tuesday 3rd December: 4ET Come Dine with Me 11.45am 
Wednesday 4th December: Flu spray vaccinations Reception – Year 6 
Thursday 5th December: Coffee Morning 9.10am (Come along and discuss any issues or ideas you have) 

Nursery/Reception play to parents at 2.00pm. Entrance by pre-booked seats only 
which can be ordered from the school office. 

Friday 6th December: Nursery/Reception play to parents at 9.30am. Entrance by pre-booked seats only 
which can be ordered from the school office. 

 Year 4 Christingle at the Church of the Epiphany  
Monday 9th December: Deadline for Years 1 – 6 to return their homework learning logs. 
 Year 4, 5 and 6 Project Give Assemblies. 
Tuesday 10th December: Year 3 Family Morning 9.30am 
 5JG Come Dine with Me 11.45am 
Wednesday 11th December: Year 5 Family Morning 9.30am 
 Christmas Fair from 2.30 – 5.00pm. (Children can come after 3.10pm) 
Thursday 12th December: School Closed – Election Day 
Friday 13th December:  Christmas jumper day. (£1.00 for charity please) 

KS1 and KS2 Reward afternoon. (You will receive a separate letter if your child is to 
receive this reward) 

Tuesday 17th December:  Year 3 and 4 Carol Concert 2.00pm. Entrance by pre-booked seats only which can 
be ordered from the school office from 25th November. 

Wednesday 18th December: Year 3 and 4 Carol Concert 9.30am. Entrance by pre-booked seats only which can 
be ordered from the school office from 25th November. 

 Christmas Dinner for children – please order by 6th December. 
 EYFS/KS1 Christmas parties. (A food contribution please - separate letter to follow, 

children can come to school in their own clothes) 
Thursday 19th December: Father Christmas visit Nursery – Year 2.  

Year 1 & 2 Pantomime visit pm. (Children to wear uniform) 
KS2 Christmas party. (Children can come to school in their own clothes and bring 
spending money for the tuck shop) 

Friday 20th December:  Term Ends – Own clothes day. (No charge) 
 
School re-opens for children from Monday 6th January 2020. 
 
If you need any further information, do not hesitate to contact school



 

 

 


